503745266 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3791911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH ROOS	03/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROOS GMBH
Street Address:	OHLENFELDSTR. 4-6
City:	BOPPARD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	56154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15023433	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503745266 REEL: 038044 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

WHENEAS, I IVV	e, <u>Christoph Roos</u>	Mary San Company
residing at	Im Hähnchen 18, 56154 Boppard, Germany	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS).
have invented ce	ertain new and useful improvements in	respectively.
-	AIR-TO-AIR HEAT EXCHANGER	
for which I (we) I U.S. Serial No. 1	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United Co.	5, and which has been accorded
WHEREAS,		
	having a principal place of business at	
	Ohlenfeldstr 4-6 56154 Donnard Carry	(NAME OF ACCIONES
is desirous of obt	and under the said improvements	and the said application;
consideration, the	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said	d, and other good and valuable
harry and the same	Christoph ROOS	INAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
nave soid, assign	ed, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell accion trans	sfer and set over unto the said
its successors, leg said application a granted thereon; a said improvement	pal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under nd all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the Unit s to the saidROOS_GMBH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), the said improvements, and the he United States which may be ed to issue all Letters Patent for
AND I (WE) HERE executed, and will	gal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument BY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein ass I not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
AND I WEI HERE	BY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said	
do everything posi	ROOS GMBH all representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said impro- ill lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, mak- sible to aid the said ROOS GMBH	e all rightful oaths and generally
	al representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the HEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set oppose	said improvements in the United
Date	3. 2016 2016 USE NATURE OF Chr	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 038044 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 03/21/2016